OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE CANVASSING COMMITTEE
UNITED STATES AND VERMONT STATEWIDE OFFICES
GENERAL Election, November 6, 2012

In accordance with the provisions of the 17 V.S.A. 2368-2371, we have met and canvassed the returns of votes for the President of the United States cast at the 11/06/2012
GENERAL Election in Vermont as filed in the Office of the Secretary of State. (Winners = Bold*)

VOTING STATISTICS

1. Registered Voters 461,237
2. Absentee votes counted 76,263 25%
3. Total votes counted 301,793 65%



For US President

ROSS "ROCKY" C. ANDERSON, Utah
GARY JOHNSON, New Mexico
PETA LINDSAY, California
BARACK OBAMA, lllinois*
MITT ROMNEY, Massachusetts
Combined Write-in votes

TOTAL VOTES CAST For US President

For US Senator

PETE DIAMONDSTONE, Brattleboro
CRIS ERICSON, Chester
LAUREL LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea
JOHN MACGOVERN, Windsor
PETER MOSS, Fairfax
BERNIE SANDERS, Burlington*
Combined Write-in votes

TOTAL VOTES CAST For US Senator

For Representative to Congress

JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton
MARK DONKA, Hartford
ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea
JANE NEWTON, Londonderry
PETER WELCH, Norwich*
Combined Write-in votes

TOTAL VOTES CAST For Representative to Congress

For Governor

RANDY BROCK, Swanton

DAVE EAGLE, Brattleboro

CRIS ERICSON, Chester

EMILY PEYTON, Putney

PETER SHUMLIN, Putney*

Combined Write-in votes
TOTAL VOTES CAST For Governor

1,128
3,487
695
199,239
92,698
2,043
299,290

2,511
5,924
877
72,898
2,452
207,848
252
292,762

8,302
67,543
1,153
4,065
208,600
268
289,931

110,940
1,303
5,583
5,868

170,749

969

295,412

0.4%
1.2%
0.2%
66.6%
31.0%
0.7%

0.9%
2.0%
0.3%
24.9%
0.8%
71.0%
0.1%

2.9%
23.3%
0.4%
1.4%
71.9%
0.1%

37.6%
0.4%
1.9%
2.0%

57.8%
0.3%



V. For Lieutenant Governor

CASSANDRA "CASS" GEKAS, Burlington 115,015 40.4%
BEN MITCHELL, Westminster 6,975 2.4%
PHIL SCOTT, Berlin* 162,767 57.1%
Combined Write-in votes 257 0.1%
TOTAL VOTES CAST For Lieutenant Governor 285,014
VL. For State Treasurer
JESSICA "JESSY" DIAMONDSTONE, Dummers 6,939 2.5%
BETH PEARCE, Barre City* 147,700 52.3%
DON SCHRAMM, Burlington 12,497 4.4%
WENDY WILTON, Rutland City 114,947 40.7%
Combined Write-in votes 198 0.1%
TOTAL VOTES CAST For State Treasurer 282,281
VII. For Secretary of State
JAMES C. CONDOS, Montpelier* 225,801 86.6%
MARY ALICE "MAL" HERBERT, Putney 34,105 13.1%
Combined Write-in votes 876 0.3%
TOTAL VOTES CAST For Secretary of State 260,782
VIIL. For Auditor of Accounts
DOUG HOFFER, Burlington* 140,805 51.3%
VINCENT ILLUZZI, Derby 123,806 45.1%
JERRY LEVY, Brattleboro 9,381 3.4%
Combined Write-in votes 276 0.1%
TOTAL VOTES CAST For Auditor of Accounts 274,268

For Attorney General

ROSEMARIE JACKOWSKI, Bennington 8,533 3.0%
JACK MCMULLEN, Burlington 94,588 33.3%
WILLIAM H. SORRELL, Burlington* 164,441 57.9%
ED STANAK, Barre City 15,629 5.5%
Combined Write-in votes 588 0.2%

TOTAL VOTES CAST For Attorney General 283,779



	2012GEStatewideCanvass 1.pdf
	2012GEStatewideCanvass 2
	2012GEStatewideCanvass 3

