OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE CANVASSING COMMITTEE UNITED STATES AND VERMONT STATEWIDE OFFICES GENERAL Election, November 6, 2012

In accordance with the provisions of the 17 V.S.A. 2368-2371, we have met and canvassed the returns of votes for the President of the United States cast at the 11/06/2012 GENERAL Election in Vermont as filed in the Office of the Secretary of State. (Winners = Bold*)

VOTING STATISTICS

1.	Registered Voters	461,237	
2.	Absentee votes counted	76,263	25%
3.	Total votes counted	301,793	65%

l.	For US President				
	ROSS "ROCKY" C. ANDERSON, Utah	1,128	0.4%		
	GARY JOHNSON, New Mexico	3,487	1.2%		
	PETA LINDSAY, California	695	0.2%		
	BARACK OBAMA, Illinois*	199,239	66.6%		
	MITT ROMNEY, Massachusetts	92,698	31.0%		
	Combined Write-in votes	2,043	0.7%		
	TOTAL VOTES CAST For US President	299,290			
II.	For US Senator				
	PETE DIAMONDSTONE, Brattleboro	2,511	0.9%		
	CRIS ERICSON, Chester	5,924	2.0%		
	LAUREL LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea	877	0.3%		
	JOHN MACGOVERN, Windsor	72,898	24.9%		
	PETER MOSS, Fairfax	2,452	0.8%		
	BERNIE SANDERS, Burlington*	207,848	71.0%		
	Combined Write-in votes	252	0.1%		
	TOTAL VOTES CAST For US Senator	292,762			
	For Representative to Congress				
III.	For Representative to Congress				
III.	For Representative to Congress JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton	8,302	2.9%		
III.		8,302 67,543	2.9% 23.3%		
III.	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton	67,543 1,153	23.3% 0.4%		
III.	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry	67,543 1,153 4,065	23.3% 0.4% 1.4%		
III.	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry PETER WELCH, Norwich*	67,543 1,153 4,065 208,600	23.3% 0.4% 1.4% 71.9%		
III.	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry PETER WELCH, Norwich* Combined Write-in votes	67,543 1,153 4,065 208,600 268	23.3% 0.4% 1.4%		
III.	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry PETER WELCH, Norwich*	67,543 1,153 4,065 208,600	23.3% 0.4% 1.4% 71.9%		
III.	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry PETER WELCH, Norwich* Combined Write-in votes	67,543 1,153 4,065 208,600 268	23.3% 0.4% 1.4% 71.9%		
	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry PETER WELCH, Norwich* Combined Write-in votes TOTAL VOTES CAST For Representative to Congress	67,543 1,153 4,065 208,600 268	23.3% 0.4% 1.4% 71.9%		
	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry PETER WELCH, Norwich* Combined Write-in votes TOTAL VOTES CAST For Representative to Congress For Governor	67,543 1,153 4,065 208,600 268 289,931 110,940 1,303	23.3% 0.4% 1.4% 71.9% 0.1% 37.6% 0.4%		
	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry PETER WELCH, Norwich* Combined Write-in votes TOTAL VOTES CAST For Representative to Congress For Governor RANDY BROCK, Swanton	67,543 1,153 4,065 208,600 268 289,931 110,940 1,303 5,583	23.3% 0.4% 1.4% 71.9% 0.1% 37.6% 0.4% 1.9%		
	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry PETER WELCH, Norwich* Combined Write-in votes TOTAL VOTES CAST For Representative to Congress For Governor RANDY BROCK, Swanton DAVE EAGLE, Brattleboro CRIS ERICSON, Chester EMILY PEYTON, Putney	67,543 1,153 4,065 208,600 268 289,931 110,940 1,303 5,583 5,868	23.3% 0.4% 1.4% 71.9% 0.1% 37.6% 0.4% 1.9% 2.0%		
	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry PETER WELCH, Norwich* Combined Write-in votes TOTAL VOTES CAST For Representative to Congress For Governor RANDY BROCK, Swanton DAVE EAGLE, Brattleboro CRIS ERICSON, Chester	67,543 1,153 4,065 208,600 268 289,931 110,940 1,303 5,583	23.3% 0.4% 1.4% 71.9% 0.1% 37.6% 0.4% 1.9% 2.0% 57.8%		
	JAMES "SAM" DESROCHERS, Milton MARK DONKA, Hartford ANDRE LAFRAMBOISE, Chelsea JANE NEWTON, Londonderry PETER WELCH, Norwich* Combined Write-in votes TOTAL VOTES CAST For Representative to Congress For Governor RANDY BROCK, Swanton DAVE EAGLE, Brattleboro CRIS ERICSON, Chester EMILY PEYTON, Putney	67,543 1,153 4,065 208,600 268 289,931 110,940 1,303 5,583 5,868	23.3% 0.4% 1.4% 71.9% 0.1% 37.6% 0.4% 1.9% 2.0%		

V.	or Lieutenant Governor				
	CASSANDRA "CASS" GEKAS, Burlington	115,015	40.4%		
	BEN MITCHELL, Westminster	6,975	2.4%		
	PHIL SCOTT, Berlin*	162,767	57.1%		
	Combined Write-in votes	257	0.1%		
	TOTAL VOTES CAST For Lieutenant Governor	285,014			
VI.	For State Treasurer				
	JESSICA "JESSY" DIAMONDSTONE, Dummers	6,939	2.5%		
	BETH PEARCE, Barre City*	147,700	52.3%		
	DON SCHRAMM, Burlington	12,497	4.4%		
	WENDY WILTON, Rutland City	114,947	40.7%		
	Combined Write-in votes	198	0.1%		
	TOTAL VOTES CAST For State Treasurer	282,281			
VII.	For Secretary of State				
	JAMES C. CONDOS, Montpelier*	225,801	86.6%		
	MARY ALICE "MAL" HERBERT, Putney	34,105	13.1%		
	Combined Write-in votes	876	0.3%		
	TOTAL VOTES CAST For Secretary of State	260,782			
VIII.	For Auditor of Accounts				
	DOUG HOFFER, Burlington*	140,805	51.3%		
	VINCENT ILLUZZI, Derby	123,806	45.1%		
	JERRY LEVY, Brattleboro	9,381	3.4%		
	Combined Write-in votes	276	0.1%		
	TOTAL VOTES CAST For Auditor of Accounts	274,268			
	For Attorney General				
	ROSEMARIE JACKOWSKI, Bennington	8,533	3.0%		
	JACK MCMULLEN, Burlington	94,588	33.3%		
	WILLIAM H. SORRELL, Burlington*	164,441	57.9%		
	ED STANAK, Barre City	15,629	5.5%		
	Combined Write-in votes	588	0.2%		
	TOTAL VOTES CAST For Attorney General	283,779			